
BUTLER COUNTY FINANCE AUTHORITY BUDGETARY STATEMENT
Month Ending May 31, 2024

Budget Actual Actual (Over)/Under % of Budget
Jan 1 - Dec 31 2024 May 2024 YTD Budget YTD

Description of Revenues
Application Fees ($ 30,000.00)              ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                       ($ 30,000.00)    0.00%
Structured Lease Fees ($ 150,000.00)             ($ -  )                     ($ 288,128.54)           ($ (138,128.54) 192.09%
Annual Fees ($ 146,756.00)             ($ -  )                     ($ 47,098.75)             ($ 99,657.25)    32.09%
First Financial Bank (Interest) ($ 300.00)                   ($ 90.42)                 ($ 373.75)                 ($ (73.75)          124.58%
Hamilton Community Foundation (Interest) ($ -  )                         ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                       ($ -  )               0.00%
STAR Ohio (Interest) ($ 150,000.00)             ($ 20,879.81)          ($ 102,088.42)           ($ 47,911.58)    68.06%
First Financial Bank TI Grant ($ -  )                         ($ 10,000.00)          ($ 10,000.00)             ($ (10,000.00)   0.00%
Butler County Contributions ($ -  )                         ($ 5,000.00)            ($ 5,000.00)               ($ (5,000.00)     0.00%
Municipality Contributions ($ -  )                         ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                       ($ -  )               0.00%
TOTAL REVENUES ($ 477,056.00)             ($ 35,970.23)          ($ 452,689.46)           ($ 24,366.54)    94.89%

Description of Expenses
Office Rent
Tenant Improvements ($ -  )                         ($ 9,623.53)            ($ 12,496.83)             ($ (12,496.83)   
Personnel Salaries ($ 150,000.00)             ($ 13,162.62)          ($ 13,162.62)             ($ 136,837.38)  8.78%
Reimbursements JAS ($ -  )                       
Mobile Phone ($ -  )                         ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                       ($ -  )               0.00%
Professional Memberships/Dues ($ 1,000.00)                 ($ -  )                       
Strategic Plan ($ -  )                         ($ -  )                     ($ 79,200.00)             ($ (79,200.00)   #DIV/0!
Professional Travel, Conferences & Meetings ($ 3,000.00)                 ($ -  )                     ($ 400.00)                 ($ 2,600.00)      13.33%
Annual Legal Fees ($ 20,000.00)              ($ 2,500.00)            ($ 37,557.95)             ($ (17,557.95)   187.79%
Audit & Accounting Fees ($ 12,500.00)              ($ 8,500.00)            ($ 8,541.00)               ($ 3,959.00)      68.33%
Professional Media Subscription Fees ($ -  )                         ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                       ($ -  )               0.00%
Annual Consulting/Marketing Fees ($ 25,000.00)              ($ -  )                     ($ 18,500.00)             ($ 6,500.00)      74.00%
Insurance ($ 400.00)                   ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                       ($ 400.00)         0.00%
One Year Bonus ($ -  )                         ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                       ($ -  )               0.00%
Web/email/computer hardware/office supplies ($ 500.00)                   ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                       ($ 500.00)         0.00%
Postage/FedEx Fees ($ 75.00)                      ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                       ($ -  )               0.00%
Creative Work ($ 500.00)                   ($ -  )                     ($ 8,000.00)               ($ (7,500.00)     1600.00%
Revenue Sharing (Warren County) ($ 5,300.00)                 ($ 295.00)               ($ 4,972.00)               ($ 328.00)         93.81%
Intern ($ 1,500.00)                 ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                       ($ -  )               0.00%
REDI/JobsOhio ($ 7,500.00)                 ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                       ($ 7,500.00)      0.00%
Service Fees ($ 100.00)                   ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                       ($ -  )               0.00%
TOTAL EXPENSES ($ 227,375.00)             ($ 34,081.15)          ($ 182,830.40)           ($ 41,869.60)    80.41%

NET GAIN/LOSS ($ 249,681.00)             ($ 1,889.08)            ($ 269,859.06)           

Ending Bank Balances January 31, 2024 February 29, 2024 March 31, 2024 April 30, 2024 May 31, 2024
 Star Ohio $4,456,862.42 ($ 4,476,284.52)     ($ 4,497,040.87)        ($ 4,517,210.56) ($ 4,538,090.37)
 First Financial Bank $273,742.46 ($ 266,295.45)        ($ 549,243.89)           ($ 454,445.10)  ($ 406,156.02)  
 Hamilton Community Foundation ($ -  )                         ($ -  )                     ($ -  )                       ($ -  )               ($ -  )               

$4,730,604.88 $4,742,579.97 $5,046,284.76 $4,971,655.66 $4,944,246.39


